

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments

#29 Brook Hollow Rd. West Tisbury Map 3 Lot 66.4

Property Address					
	Edwin Merck	P.O. Box 1415			
Owner's Name					
	West Tisbury	MA_	02575	2/7/23	
City/Town	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	State	Zip Code	Date of Inspection	

Inspection results must be submitted on this form. Inspection forms may not be altered in any way. Please see completeness checklist at the end of the form.

A. General Information

Important:
When filling out forms on the computer, use only the tab key to move your cursor - do not use the return

1.





Inspector:			
Douglas E. Cooper			
Name of Inspector			
Cooper Environmental Services, LLC			
Company Name			
RR 1 Box 306			
Company Address			
Edgartown	MA	02539	
City/Town	State	Zip Code	
508-627-9586	2857		
Telephone Number	License Number		

B. Certification

I certify that I have personally inspected the sewage disposal system at this address and that the information reported below is true, accurate and complete as of the time of the inspection. The inspection was performed based on my training and experience in the proper function and maintenance of on site sewage disposal systems. I am a DEP approved system inspector pursuant to Section 15.340 of Title 5 (310 CMR 15.000). The system:

▼ Passes	☐ Conditionally Passes	☐ Fails
☐ Needs Further Evaluation by	the Local Approving Authority	
Jouglas & Cooper Inspector's Signature		

The system inspector shall submit a copy of this inspection report to the Approving Authority (Board of Health or DEP) within 30 days of completing this inspection. If the system is a shared system or has a design flow of 10,000 gpd or greater, the inspector and the system owner shall submit the report to the appropriate regional office of the DEP. The original should be sent to the system owner and copies sent to the buyer, if applicable, and the approving authority.

^{****}This report only describes conditions at the time of inspection and under the conditions of use at that time. This inspection does not address how the system will perform in the future under the same or different conditions of use.



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Property Address

 \sqcap Y

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments
#29 Brook Hollow Rd. West Tisbury Map 3 Lot 66.4

Edwin Merck P.O. Box 1415 Owner's Name West Tisbury MA 02575 2/7/23 City/Town Date of Inspection Zip Code B. Certification (cont.) Inspection Summary: Check A,B,C,D or E / always complete all of Section D A) System Passes: I have not found any information which indicates that any of the failure criteria described in 310 CMR 15.303 or in 310 CMR 15.304 exist. Any failure criteria not evaluated are indicated below. Comments:

THIS SYSTEM WAS FOUND IN SOUND OPERATIONAL CONDITION.

A MAINTENANCE PUMPING IS RECOMMENDED AT THIS TIME.

B) System Conditionally Passes: N/A

 \square N

One or more system components as described in the "Conditional Pass" section need to be replaced or repaired. The system, upon completion of the replacement or repair, as approved by the Board of Health, will pass.

Check the box for "yes", "no" or "not determined" (Y, N, ND) for the following statements. If "not determined," please explain.

The septic tank is metal and over 20 years old* **or** the septic tank (whether metal or not) is structurally unsound, exhibits substantial infiltration or exfiltration or tank failure is imminent. System will pass inspection if the existing tank is replaced with a complying septic tank as approved by the Board of Health.

* A metal septic tank will pass inspection if it is structurally sound, not leaking and if a Certificate of Compliance indicating that the tank is less than 20 years old is available.

□ ND (Explain below):



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments

ropert	y Address	Edwin Merck P.O. Box	1415				
	s Name	West Tisbury	MA		575	2/7/23	
ity/To		cation (cont.)	State	Zip (ode	Date of Inspection	
В) Syste	m Conditionally Passes (con	t.): N/A				
	Obser to brok	vation of sewage backup or br ken or obstructed pipe(s) or du nspection if (with approval of B	eak out or I e to a brok	en, settle			
		broken pipe(s) are replaced		□ Y	□ N	☐ ND (Explain below):	
		obstruction is removed		□ Y	□ N	☐ ND (Explain below):	
		distribution box is leveled or	replaced	□ Y	□ N	☐ ND (Explain below):	
_							
		vstem required pumping more on will pass inspection if (with approximately broken pipe(s) are replaced			d of Hea	lth): ND (Explain below):	The
		obstruction is removed		ЦΥ	∐ N	☐ ND (Explain below):	
C	\ Furthe	er Evaluation is Required by	the Board	of Heal	th: N/	^	
] Condit	ions exist which require furthe stem is failing to protect public	r evaluatior	by the	Board o	f Health in order to determine	e if
	15.303	stem will pass unless Board 8(1)(b) that the system is not and the environment:					ealth,
		Cesspool or privy is within 50	0 feet of a s	surface v	vater		
		Cesspool or privy is within 50	0 feet of a b	ordering	g vegeta	ted wetland or a salt marsh	



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments

#29 Brook Hollow Rd. West Tisbury Map 3 Lot 66.4

		#23 DI	JOK I IOIIOW I	id. West Hisbi	ary iviap o L	01 00.4	
Prop	perty Address	Edwin	Merck P.O.	Box 1415			
Owr	ner's Name						
		West T	isbury	MA	02575	2/7/23	
City	/Town			State	Zip Code	Date of Inspection	
В.	Certific	ation (c	ont.)				
	2. Sys	tem will fa	il unless the E	Board of Health	(and Public W	ater Supplier, if any)	
		nines that and environ		functioning in a	manner that	protects the public hea	ılth,
		The syste	m has a septic	tank and soil abs	sorption syster	n (SAS) and the SAS is	within
	100 fee			y or tributary to a			
			m has a septic	tank and SAS ar	nd the SAS is v	vithin a Zone 1 of a publ	ic water
	supply.			tanl, and 040 a	- 1 41 0 4 0 :	with in FO fact of a multipate	
	∟ supply		m nas a septic	tank and SAS ar	na the SAS is v	vithin 50 feet of a private	water
			septic tank and	d SAS and the S	AS is less than	100 feet but 50 feet or	
			te water supply				
	Method	d used to de	etermine distan	ce:			
	** This syst	tem nasses	if the well wat	er analysis nerfo	rmed at a DEF	certified laboratory, for	coliform
						d nitrate nitrogen is equa	
						A copy of the analysis m	
	attached to	this form.					
	3. Other:						
עח	System Ea	ilura Crita	ria Annlicable	to All Systems:	N/A		
U)	Oystein i a	mare onte	na Applicable	to All Oystellis.	IN/A		
	You must	indicate "	es" or "No" to	o each of the fo	llowing for <u>all</u>	inspections:	
	Yes	No					
			Backup of sewa clogged SAS or		r system comp	onent due to overloaded	l or
				onding of effluent oaded or clogged		of the ground or surface	e waters
				el in the distribut		outlet invert due to an ov	verloaded

V

than 1/2 day flow

Liquid depth in cesspool is less than 6" below invert or available volume is less



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments
#29 Brook Hollow Rd. West Tisbury Map 3 Lot 66.4

					•		
Prop	perty Address	Edw	vin Merck P.O. Box	x 1415			
	ner's Name	Wes	t Tisbury	MA	02575	2/7/23	
City	/Town			State	Zip Code	Date of Inspection	
В.	Certific	ation	(cont.)				
	Yes	No	N/A				
			Required pumping obstructed pipe(s).			st year NOT due to clogged or 	
			Any portion of the S	SAS, cesspo	ol or privy is be	elow high ground water elevation	1.
			Any portion of cess tributary to a surface			eet of a surface water supply or	
			Any portion of a ce	sspool or pri	vy is within a Z	one 1 of a public well.	
			Any portion of a ce	sspool or pri	vy is within 50	feet of a private water supply we	:II
			from a private wate system passes if laboratory, for fed of ammonia nitrog	er supply wel the well wat cal coliform gen and nitr other failure	with no acceper analysis, pobacteria indicate nitrogen is criteria are tr	100 feet but greater than 50 feet of table water quality analysis. [The erformed at a DEP certified ates absent and the presence is equal to or less than 5 ppm, iggered. A copy of the analysichis form.]	is
			The system is a centre 10,000gpd.	sspool servir	ng a facility with	n a design flow of 2000gpd-	
			criteria exist as des	scribed in 31 uld contact th	O CMR 15.303 e Board of Hea	or more of the above failure , therefore the system fails. The alth to determine what will be	
E)			Fo be considered a la ,000 gpd to 15,000 gp		the system n	nust serve a facility with a	
	For large s questions i			ner "yes" or "	no" to each of t	the following, in addition to the	
	Yes	No					
			the system is within	n 400 feet of	a surface drink	king water supply	
			the system is within	n 200 feet of	a tributary to a	surface drinking water supply	
			the system is locate	ed in a nitroc	en sensitive ar	rea (Interim Wellhead Protection	

If you have answered "yes" to any question in Section E the system is considered a significant threat, or answered "yes" in Section D above the large system has failed. The owner or operator of any large system considered a significant threat under Section E or failed under Section D shall upgrade the system in accordance with 310 CMR 15.304. The system owner should contact the appropriate regional office of the Department.

Area – IWPA) or a mapped Zone II of a public water supply well



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments

#29 Brook Hollow Rd. West Tisbury Map 3 Lot 66.4

Property Address Edwin Merck P.O. Box 1415 Owner's Name West Tishury 2/7/23

-	vve	st risbury	IVIA	023/3	211123	
y/Town			State	Zip Code	Date of Inspection	
. Checl	klist					
Check if	the follow	wing have been done.	You must ind	icate "yes" or "	no" as to each of th	e following:
Yes	No					
V		Pumping informatio	n was provide	ed by the owne	r, occupant, or Boa	rd of Health
		Were any of the sys	stem compone	ents pumped o	ut in the previous tv	vo weeks?
		Has the system rec	eived normal	flows in the pre	evious two week pe	riod?
		Have large volumes this inspection?	s of water bee	n introduced to	the system recent	y or as part of
•		Were as built plans available note as N		obtained and	examined? (If they	were not
V		Was the facility or d	lwelling inspe	cted for signs o	of sewage back up?	
		Was the site inspec	ted for signs	of break out?		
V		Were all system cor	mponents, ex	cluding the SA	S, located on site?	
•		Were the septic tan inspected for the codimensions, depth of	ndition of the	baffles or tees	, material of constru	
V		Was the facility owr information on the part The size and locat been determined by	proper mainte ion of the So	nance of subsu	ırface sewage dispo	osal systems?
		Existing information	. For example	e, a plan at the	Board of Health.	
		Determined in the fi approximation of dis				is at issue
. Syste	m Info	ormation				
Resider	ntial Flov	v Conditions:				
Number	of bedro	oms (design):	4	Number of bed	rooms (actual):	4
		sed on 310 CMR 15.20			, ,	440 gpd
DEGIGIN	i ilow bas	JOG OIT O TO OWIN 13.20	o (ioi chairipii	o. 110 gpu x #	or bourborns).	



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments

Pro	perty Address	Edwin Merck P.O. Box	1/15			
Ow	ner's Name	LUWIII WEICK 1.O. DOX	1413			
City	//Town	West Tisbury	MA State	02575 Zip Code	2/7/23 Date of Inspe	ection
		Information	Oldio	219 0000	Date of mop	
	Description					
	Number of	current residents:				
	Does resid	lence have a garbage grinder?				☐ Yes 🗹 No
	Is laundry	on a separate sewage system?	[if yes sep	arate inspection	on required]	☐ Yes 🗹 No
	Laundry sy	/stem inspected?				☐ Yes 📝 No
	Seasonal u	use?				✓ Yes □ No
	Water met	er readings, if available (last 2 y	vears usage	e (abq)).		
	Detail:		youro adage	5 (gpa/).		
	Sump pum	ip?				☐ Yes 📝 No
	Last date of	of occupancy:				9/22 Date
	Commerci	ial/Industrial Flow Conditions	S: N1//			
	Type of Es	stablishment:	N/A			
	Design flow	w (based on 310 CMR 15.203):				
		esign flow (seats/persons/sq.ft.,		Gallons	per day (gpd)	
			610.).			
		p present?				∐ Yes ∐ No
	Industrial v	vaste holding tank present?				☐ Yes ☐ No
	Non-sanita	ary waste discharged to the Title	e 5 system?	?		☐ Yes ☐ No
	Water met	er readings, if available:				



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments

#29 Brook Hollow Rd. West Tisbury Map 3 Lot 66.4 Property Address Edwin Merck P.O. Box 1415 Owner's Name West Tisbury MA 2/7/23 02575 City/Town Zip Code Date of Inspection **D. System Information** (cont.) Last date of occupancy/use: Date Other (describe below): **General Information Pumping Records:** TANK PUMPED 5/10/12 AS PER TOWN FILES Source of information: Was system pumped as part of the inspection? ☐ Yes 🗹 No If yes, volume pumped: gallons How was quantity pumped determined? Reason for pumping: Type of System: W Septic tank, distribution box, soil absorption system Single cesspool Overflow cesspool Privy Shared system (yes or no) (if yes, attach previous inspection records, if any) Innovative/Alternative technology. Attach a copy of the current operation and maintenance contract (to be obtained from system owner) and a copy of latest inspection of the I/A system by system operator under contract Tight tank. Attach a copy of the DEP approval. Other (describe):



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments #29 Brook Hollow Rd. West Tisbury Map 3 Lot 66.4

Property Address Edwin Merck P.O. Box 1415 Owner's Name West Tisbury MA 02575 2/7/23 City/Town Date of Inspection Zip Code

D. System Information (cont.) Approximate age of all components, date installed (if known) and source of information: SYSTEM WAS INSTALLED C. 1994 AS PER TOWN FILES ☐ Yes 🗹 No Were sewage odors detected when arriving at the site? Building Sewer (locate on site plan): 3 Depth below grade: feet Material of construction: 40 PVC cast iron other (explain): Distance from private water supply well or suction line: Comments (on condition of joints, venting, evidence of leakage, etc.): PIPING APPEARS TO BE IN SOUND CONDITION Septic Tank (locate on site plan): 2 Depth below grade: feet Material of construction: concrete metal fiberglass polyethylene other (explain) If tank is metal, list age: vears Is age confirmed by a Certificate of Compliance? (attach a copy of certificate) ☐ Yes ☐ No 1000 gal. Dimensions: 8"

Sludge depth:



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments

Property Address	Edwin Merck P.O.	Box 1415			
Owner's Name	West Tisbury	MA	02575	2/7/23	
City/Town	,	State	Zip Code	Date of Inspection	
Septic Ta	n Information (contant (contant (cont.) from top of sludge to bottor (ckness)		baffle	18" 8" (DE 4"	NSE)
Distance f	from top of scum to top of c	outlet tee or baffle	Э		
Distance	from bottom of scum to bot	tom of outlet tee	or baffle	10"	ated dipstick
How were	e dimensions determined?			grada	atou dipotion
liquid leve	ts (on pumping recommendels as related to outlet inver	t, evidence of lea	akage, etc.):		
	PTIC TANK AND BAF				DITION.
Grease T	rap (locate on site plan):	N/A			
Depth bel	low grade:			feet	
Material o	of construction:				
☐ concre	ete 🔲 metal	☐ fibergla	ss 🗌	polyethylene	other (explain):
Dimension	ns:				_
Scum thic	ckness				
Distance 1	from top of scum to top of c	outlet tee or baffle	e		
Distance f	from bottom of scum to bot	tom of outlet tee	or baffle		
Date of la	st pumping:			Data	



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments #29 Brook Hollow Rd. West Tisbury Map 3 Lot 66.4

Property Address Edwin Merck P.O. Box 1415 Owner's Name West Tisbury 2/7/23 MA 02575 City/Town State Zip Code Date of Inspection D. System Information (cont.) Comments (on pumping recommendations, inlet and outlet tee or baffle condition, structural integrity, liquid levels as related to outlet invert, evidence of leakage, etc.): Tight or Holding Tank (tank must be pumped at time of inspection) (locate on site plan): Depth below grade: Material of construction: concrete metal metal fiberglass polyethylene other (explain): Dimensions: Capacity: gallons Design Flow: gallons per day Alarm present: □ No Yes Alarm level: Alarm in working order: Yes ☐ No Date of last pumping: Comments (condition of alarm and float switches, etc.): * Attach copy of current pumping contract (required). Is copy attached? ☐ Yes □ No



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments #29 Brook Hollow Rd. West Tisbury Map 3 Lot 66.4

Property Address Edwin Merck P.O. Box 1415 Owner's Name West Tisbury MA 02575 2/7/23 City/Town State Zip Code Date of Inspection **D. System Information** (cont.) **Distribution Box** (if present must be opened) (locate on site plan): Depth of liquid level above outlet invert Comments (note if box is level and distribution to outlets equal, any evidence of solids carryover, any evidence of leakage into or out of box, etc.): THE D-BOX WAS FOUND IN SOUND AND LEVEL CONDITION. MINOR ROOT PENETRATION WAS OBSERVED AND REMOVED. PERIODIC CHECKING OF THE D-BOX FOR ROOTS IS RECOMMENDED. N/A Pump Chamber (locate on site plan): Pumps in working order: Yes □ No Alarms in working order: ☐ Yes No Comments (note condition of pump chamber, condition of pumps and appurtenances, etc.): **Soil Absorption System** (SAS) (locate on site plan, excavation not required): If SAS not located, explain why:



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments

Property Address	Edwin Merck P.O. Bo	ox 1415			
Owner's Name City/Town	West Tisbury	MA State	02575 Zip Code	2/7/23 Date of Inspe	oction
	Information (cont.)	State	Zip Code	Date of Inspe	
Type:					
	leaching pits		number:		
	leaching chambers		number:		
	leaching galleries		number:		
	leaching trenches		number, I	ength:	<u>2-40 FT. LONG</u>
	leaching fields		number, o	dimensions:	
	overflow cesspool		number:		
	innovative/alternative sy	stem			
	Type/name of technolog	y: —			
vegetation,	(note condition of soil, signs etc.): ACHING SYSTEM WAS	-			
AND OB	SERVATIONS MADE A	T THE D-B	OX.		
NO EVID	ENCE OF HYDRAULIO	C FAILURE	WAS OBSE	RVED. SOI	LS ARE
WELL D	RAINED SAND. VEGE	TATION WA	AS NORMAL		
Cesspools	s (cesspool must be pumped	as part of ins	pection) (locate	on site plan):	N/A
-	id configuration	·	, , ,		14// (
	o of liquid to inlet invert				
Depth of so	·				
Depth of so	•				
	s of cesspool				
	f construction				
	of aroundwater inflow			□ Yes	□ No



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments
#29 Brook Hollow Rd. West Tisbury Map 3 Lot 66.4

operty Address	Edwin Merck P.O. I	3ox 1415			
wner's Name	West Tisbury	MA	02575	2/7/23	
ty/Town		State	Zip Code	Date of Inspection	
). System	n Information (cont	.)			
Comments etc.):	s (note condition of soil, sig	gns of hydraulic	failure, level of	ponding, condition of vege	etation,
	ate on site plan): of construction:	N/A			
Dimension	IS .				
Depth of s	olids				
Comments etc.):	s (note condition of soil, sig	gns of hydraulic	failure, level of	ponding, condition of vege	etation,



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments #29 Brook Hollow Rd. West Tisbury Map 3 Lot 66.4

Property Address					
	Edwin Merck	P.O. Box 1415			
Owner's Name					
	West Tisbury	MA	02575	2/7/23	
City/Town	•	State	Zip Code	Date of Inspection	

D. System Information (cont.)

Sketch Of Sewage Disposal System: Provide a view of the sewage disposal system, including ties to at least two permanent reference landmarks or benchmarks. Locate all wells within 100 feet. Locate where public water supply enters the building. Check one of the boxes below:

hand-sketch in the drawing attached	ne area below						•		
septic tank covers @1' depth	,		71'		D-Bo @ 1' 48'	x depth		leaching trenches	L—1
	13'	28'			40				
EXISTING [OWELLING								
				0000	000				
ELEVA	red deck		V	V		pea : drive	stone way		

> 100' WELL TO SEPTIC



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Accessed USGS database - explain:

You must describe how you established the high ground water elevation:

Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments
#29 Brook Hollow Rd. West Tisbury Map 3 Lot 66.4

West Tisbury	MA	02575	2/7/23
vvcot riobary	State	Zip Code	Date of Inspection
n Information (cont.)			
1:			
Slope			
ce water			
cellar			
w wells			
depth to high ground water:		feet	> 10
dicate all methods used to determ	mine the hi	gh ground wate	er elevation:
Obtained from system design	plans on re	ecord	
If checked, date of design plan	n reviewed	: Date	994
Observed site (abutting prope	erty/observa	ation hole withir	n 150 feet of SAS)
Checked with local Board of F	Health - exp	lain:	
	n Information (cont.) n: c Slope ce water c cellar ow wells depth to high ground water: dicate all methods used to detern Obtained from system design If checked, date of design pla Observed site (abutting prope	Information (cont.) In: It Slope It water It cellar It we wells It depth to high ground water: It dicate all methods used to determine the high Obtained from system design plans on real of the checked, date of design plan reviewed. Observed site (abutting property/observal)	State Zip Code Information (cont.) The Slope The water of design plan reviewed: Zip Code Zi

AND REFERENCE TO NEARBY WETLANDS AND BROOK.

GROUNDWATER ELEVATION WAS ESTIMATED BASED ON SITE TOPOGRAPHY

USGS WEBSITE IS CHECKED REGULARLY FOR GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS.

Note: page 17 is a checklist for the inspector's use only and is intentionally omitted. Before filing this Inspection Report, please see Report Completeness Checklist on next page.

W